



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.1 OF 2026

Smt. Vimal Shankarrao Kawale and ors. **Vs.** Vitthal Pundalik Telang

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. M. Chandekar, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. Abhijit Deshpande, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 22.01.2026.

. Put up the appeal for final hearing on **17.02.2026**
at the joint request of the parties.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...