

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Smt. Vimal Shankarrao Kawale And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Vitthal S/o Pundalik TelangRESPONDENT

A.M. CHANDEKAR for Petitioner

ABHIJIT DESHPANDE (CAVEATOR FOR R SOLE) for

Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 17/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)